agrees to ensure that all ill or injured animals receive emergency medical care as requested by applicable law 

before depositing said animal with CONTRACTOR. CONTRACTOR agrees not to provide animals for scientific 

research.

2.	 FEES. CITY agrees to pay CONTRACTOR a sum equal to Eight-hundred-fifty-two-dollars & 00/100 ($852.00) 

per month for CONTRACTOR’S services and Fifty Dollars ($50.00) per day per animal held in excess of the 

CITY’S mandated holding period at the CITY’S request. For a new contract, this monthly fee is based upon 

initial estimates of animal intake activity provided by the City.